

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 924 of 2024**

=====

PATEL BRIJESHKUMAR BALDEVBHAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

JIGNESHKUMAR M NAYAK(8558) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5,6,7,8

MR. ROHAN RAVAL, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI**Date : 09/02/2024****ORAL ORDER**

Mr. H.S. Munshaw, the learned advocate seeks permission to file vakalatnama for and on behalf of respondent Nos. 6 and 8.

Permission as prayed for is granted.

Mr. Jigneshkumar Nayak, the learned advocate appearing for the petitioner requests for time.

The learned advocates appearing for the respective parties submitted that representation pending before the authority would be considered within a period of 4 weeks.

At the request made by Mr. Nayak, the learned advocate, stand over to 15.3.2024.

SAJ GEORGE

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)