

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 924 of 2024**

=====

PATEL BRIJESHKUMAR BALDEVBHAI**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR JIGNESHKUMAR M NAYAK(8558) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1****MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Respondent(s) No. 5,8**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT**Date : 26/11/2024****ORAL ORDER**

Heard learned advocate Mr.Jigneshkumar Nayak for the petitioner. Learned advocate submitted that the petitioner has made a representation to the effect that, despite there being work completion certificate given by Dy.Executive Engineer, R.P.Panch, R&B Sub Division, District: Gandhinagar, no work has been completed as stated in the said certificate, for which, the representation has been made to various authorities which are annexed at Annexure C page No.22 dated 23.10.2023.

Learned advocate Mr.Devang Bhatt for learned advocate Mr.H.S.Munshaw is directed to take instructions from Taluka Development Officer – Respondent No.5 in relation to

completion of work as referred in work completion certificate.

Stand over to **11.12.2024.**

NAIR SMITA V./07

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)